THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### NOVEMBER 21, 2023

#### APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

# **BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the appointment of Matt Brumfield to the Bi-State Revolving Loan Administration Board for a two (2) year term expiring on December 31, 2025 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. That the appointment of Dean Glunz to the Building Board of Appeals for a five (5) year term, expiring on December 31, 2028 is hereby approved.
- Section 3. That the appointment of Mark Phipps to the Conservation Board for a five (5) year term, expiring on December 31, 2028 is hereby approved.
- Section 4. That the appointment of Lincoln Oliver to the Integrated Roadside Vegetation Management for a three (3) year term, expiring on December 31, 2026 is hereby approved.
- Section 5. That the appointment of Marty O'Boyle to the Library Board for a six (6) year term, expiring on November 20, 2029 is hereby approved.
- Section 6. That the appointment of Bernie Peeters to River Bend Transit Board for a one (1) year term, expiring on December 31, 2024 is hereby approved.
- Section 7. This resolution shall take effect immediately.